

Kansas City

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 220099 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Referred

File created: 1/27/2022 In control: Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 2/2/2022 **Final action:** 1/19/2023

Title: Authorizing the creation of the Eastside Neighborhoods Organization; directing the City Manager to

file Articles of Incorporation of a Nonprofit Corporation for said Organization with the Missouri

Secretary of State; and Organization shall be composed of thirteen members.

Sponsors: Brandon Ellington

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. No Fact Sheet 220099, 2. Fiscal Note - 220099 3.23.2022, 3. Committee Sub - ordinance for

creation of Eastside Neighborhoods Organization - updated 2-15 2022, 4. Esther Kershaw 4.12.22, 5.

Opposition Ordiance 220099

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/19/2023	2	Council	Released	
1/11/2023	2	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee		
4/13/2022	2	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee		
3/23/2022	2	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee	Hold on Agenda	
2/23/2022	2	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee		
2/2/2022	1	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee	Hold on Agenda	
1/27/2022	1	Council	referred	

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR ORDINANCE NO. 220099

Authorizing the creation of the Eastside Neighborhoods Organization; directing the City Manager to file Articles of Incorporation of a Nonprofit Corporation for said Organization with the Missouri Secretary of State; and Organization shall be composed of thirteen members.

Section 1. That the Mayor and Council authorize the creation of the Eastside Neighborhoods Organization pursuant to the Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Act.

Section 2. That the City Manager is directed to file Articles of Incorporation of a Nonprofit Corporation with the Missouri Secretary of State for the purposes stated in the proposed Articles of Incorporation of said Organization.

Section 3. That said Organization shall be composed of thirteen (13) persons to be appointed as follows: two (2) members will be appointed by the City Council representatives for the 3rd Council District; and the remaining nine (9) members shall be appointed by the neighborhood associations of the 3rd Council District.

File #: 220099, Version: 2						
	Approved as to form and legality:					
	Julian Langenkamp Assistant City Attorney					